
City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 101 Mixed 13 Yrs/Over 400m IM           

OPEN/MALE 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Noah DARNELL 13 Co Leeds   5:20.72   392  
 50m    35.48 100m  1:16.97 150m  1:57.75 200m  2:37.05 250m  3:26.05 300m  4:14.35 350m  4:48.05 400m  5:20.72 
    35.48    41.49    40.78    39.30    49.00    48.30    33.70    32.67 
2. William DUNN 13 Co Leeds   5:23.91   380  
 50m    33.23 100m  1:12.03 150m  1:54.66 200m  2:36.01 250m  3:23.95 300m  4:12.47 350m  4:48.71 400m  5:23.91 
    33.23    38.80    42.63    41.35    47.94    48.52    36.24    35.20 
3. Oliver BARRETT 13 Co Leeds   5:24.12   380  
 50m    36.07 100m  1:18.08 150m  1:57.54 200m  2:36.48 250m  3:24.87 300m  4:14.32 350m  4:50.03 400m  5:24.12 
    36.07    42.01    39.46    38.94    48.39    49.45    35.71    34.09 
4. Oliver ATHA 13 Co Leeds   5:26.28   372  
 50m    34.69 100m  1:15.18 150m  1:56.76 200m  2:38.20 250m  3:26.30 300m  4:15.18 350m  4:51.52 400m  5:26.28 
    34.69    40.49    41.58    41.44    48.10    48.88    36.34    34.76 
5. Robbie DUFF 13 Lincoln Vulc   5:29.08   363  
 50m    33.18 100m  1:12.50 150m  1:54.87 200m  2:35.34 250m  3:24.64 300m  4:14.41 350m  4:51.63 400m  5:29.08 
    33.18    39.32    42.37    40.47    49.30    49.77    37.22    37.45 
6. Jeffrey LANGE 13 Co Leeds   5:31.77   354  
 50m    33.29 100m  1:13.15 150m  1:55.22 200m  2:36.12 250m  3:26.88 300m  4:18.14 350m  4:55.48 400m  5:31.77 
    33.29    39.86    42.07    40.90    50.76    51.26    37.34    36.29 
7. Alfie CRAGGS 13 Co Leeds   5:35.46   342  
 50m    36.62 100m  1:18.81 150m  2:00.58 200m  2:41.06 250m  3:32.11 300m  4:22.80 350m  4:59.98 400m  5:35.46 
    36.62    42.19    41.77    40.48    51.05    50.69    37.18    35.48 
8. Ben ARTIS 13 Co Bradford   5:36.14   340  
 50m    32.81 100m  1:13.70 150m  1:52.88 200m  2:31.69 250m  3:24.85 300m  4:19.78 350m  4:58.59 400m  5:36.14 
    32.81    40.89    39.18    38.81    53.16    54.93    38.81    37.55 
9. Callum FOZARD 13 Co Leeds   5:36.42   340  
 50m    35.44 100m  1:18.29 150m  2:01.54 200m  2:45.37 250m  3:31.92 300m  4:21.34 350m  5:00.16 400m  5:36.42 
    35.44    42.85    43.25    43.83    46.55    49.42    38.82    36.26 
10. Ethan HUNTER 13 Lincoln Vulc   6:02.41   271  
 50m    36.70 100m  1:23.81 150m  2:12.14 200m  3:00.49 250m  3:48.93 300m  4:39.96 350m  5:21.84 400m  6:02.41 
    36.70    47.11    48.33    48.35    48.44    51.03    41.88    40.57 
11. Owen TEMPEST 13 Co Leeds   6:14.27   246  
 50m    38.31 100m  1:25.70 150m  2:12.34 200m  2:57.20 250m  3:52.30 300m  4:47.91 350m  5:31.41 400m  6:14.27 
    38.31    47.39    46.64    44.86    55.10    55.61    43.50    42.86 

OPEN/MALE 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Jack HICKS 14 Lincoln Vulc   5:17.25   405  
 50m    33.09 100m  1:12.91 150m  1:53.35 200m  2:33.72 250m  3:18.15 300m  4:05.62 350m  4:42.63 400m  5:17.25 
    33.09    39.82    40.44    40.37    44.43    47.47    37.01    34.62 
2. Reuben HARRISON 14 Co Leeds   5:30.98   357  
 50m    33.12 100m  1:14.73 150m  1:57.87 200m  2:39.54 250m  3:26.77 300m  4:15.84 350m  4:55.27 400m  5:30.98 
    33.12    41.61    43.14    41.67    47.23    49.07    39.43    35.71 

OPEN/MALE 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Benjamin DERBY 15 Lincoln Vulc   5:06.01   451  
 50m    31.15 100m  1:07.31 150m  1:45.57 200m  2:24.77 250m  3:08.51 300m  3:54.29 350m  4:30.61 400m  5:06.01 
    31.15    36.16    38.26    39.20    43.74    45.78    36.32    35.40 
2. Callum RAVEN 15 Co Leeds   5:17.87   403  
 50m    31.19 100m  1:07.86 150m  1:48.80 200m  2:29.40 250m  3:16.68 300m  4:04.39 350m  4:42.31 400m  5:17.87 
    31.19    36.67    40.94    40.60    47.28    47.71    37.92    35.56 
3. Oliver JONES 15 Lincoln Vulc   5:34.39   346  
 50m    33.26 100m  1:13.50 150m  1:57.32 200m  2:40.30 250m  3:29.68 300m  4:21.38 350m  4:58.92 400m  5:34.39 
    33.26    40.24    43.82    42.98    49.38    51.70    37.54    35.47 

OPEN/MALE 16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Cameron RHODES 19 Rotherham Mo   4:41.23   582  
 50m    28.70 100m  1:01.70 150m  1:38.83 200m  2:15.46 250m  2:56.00 300m  3:37.29 350m  4:09.95 400m  4:41.23 
    28.70    33.00    37.13    36.63    40.54    41.29    32.66    31.28 
2. Luke DYER 16 Co Leeds   4:52.35   518  
 50m    29.15 100m  1:02.98 150m  1:41.47 200m  2:18.55 250m  3:02.67 300m  3:47.35 350m  4:20.98 400m  4:52.35 
    29.15    33.83    38.49    37.08    44.12    44.68    33.63    31.37 
3. Matthew JAMES 16 Co Leeds   4:52.89   515  
 50m    30.64 100m  1:06.56 150m  1:44.17 200m  2:20.29 250m  3:04.59 300m  3:48.44 350m  4:21.21 400m  4:52.89 
    30.64    35.92    37.61    36.12    44.30    43.85    32.77    31.68 
4. Jared ALMOND 17 Bo Barnsley   4:55.34   502  
 50m    31.07 100m  1:06.90 150m  1:44.93 200m  2:22.37 250m  3:04.97 300m  3:48.10 350m  4:22.54 400m  4:55.34 
    31.07    35.83    38.03    37.44    42.60    43.13    34.44    32.80 
5. Henry FILLINGHAM 16 Co Bradford   5:08.39   441  
 50m    31.92 100m  1:09.17 150m  1:49.58 200m  2:29.10 250m  3:12.68 300m  3:56.55 350m  4:33.50 400m  5:08.39 
    31.92    37.25    40.41    39.52    43.58    43.87    36.95    34.89 
6. Charlie HINSON 16 Co Leeds   5:21.73   388  
 50m    29.87 100m  1:06.59 150m  1:49.03 200m  2:30.88 250m  3:17.32 300m  4:05.72 350m  4:44.08 400m  5:21.73 
    29.87    36.72    42.44    41.85    46.44    48.40    38.36    37.65 
7. George CARRY 16 Co Leeds   5:22.62   385  
 50m    30.83 100m  1:08.05 150m  1:48.79 200m  2:30.02 250m  3:18.28 300m  4:07.32 350m  4:44.93 400m  5:22.62 
    30.83    37.22    40.74    41.23    48.26    49.04    37.61    37.69 
8. Christian O'MALLEY 18 Lincoln Vulc   5:26.16   373  
 50m    31.34 100m  1:09.13 150m  1:49.55 200m  2:29.25 250m  3:19.31 300m  4:10.87 350m  4:49.48 400m  5:26.16 
    31.34    37.79    40.42    39.70    50.06    51.56    38.61    36.68 
9. Harry VICKERS 16 Lincoln Vulc   5:29.42   362  
 50m    33.06 100m  1:12.25 150m  1:53.46 200m  2:34.20 250m  3:22.83 300m  4:11.81 350m  4:50.45 400m  5:29.42 
    33.06    39.19    41.21    40.74    48.63    48.98    38.64    38.97 

 
 



City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
FEMALE 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Evie-Rose TOPPING 13 Co Leeds   5:42.08   433  
 50m    35.87 100m  1:17.87 150m  2:01.61 200m  2:44.17 250m  3:34.17 300m  4:24.68 350m  5:04.73 400m  5:42.08 
    35.87    42.00    43.74    42.56    50.00    50.51    40.05    37.35 
  Lily VEEVERS 13 Co Leeds  DQ            

FEMALE 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Robyn HOWARD 14 Co Leeds   5:32.51   472  
 50m    34.60 100m  1:15.85 150m  1:58.31 200m  2:39.81 250m  3:26.84 300m  4:16.31 350m  4:55.17 400m  5:32.51 
    34.60    41.25    42.46    41.50    47.03    49.47    38.86    37.34 
2. Millie HERBERT 14 Bo Barnsley   5:44.06   426  
 50m    36.26 100m  1:21.55 150m  2:05.99 200m  2:49.12 250m  3:35.72 300m  4:25.03 350m  5:05.48 400m  5:44.06 
    36.26    45.29    44.44    43.13    46.60    49.31    40.45    38.58 
3. Ella JORDAN 14 Co Leeds   5:50.82   402  
 50m    37.98 100m  1:22.38 150m  2:06.95 200m  2:50.51 250m  3:38.20 300m  4:26.90 350m  5:09.30 400m  5:50.82 
    37.98    44.40    44.57    43.56    47.69    48.70    42.40    41.52 
4. Emily HUNT 14 Lincoln Vulc   6:12.64   335  
 50m    38.37 100m  1:24.91 150m  2:10.19 200m  2:54.47 250m  3:52.53 300m  4:50.15 350m  5:31.60 400m  6:12.64 
    38.37    46.54    45.28    44.28    58.06    57.62    41.45    41.04 
  Annabelle HARRISON 14 Bo Barnsley  DQ            

FEMALE 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Elizabeth DIXON 15 Co Leeds   5:21.81   520  
 50m    32.48 100m  1:10.27 150m  1:52.38 200m  2:32.89 250m  3:18.15 300m  4:04.33 350m  4:44.15 400m  5:21.81 
    32.48    37.79    42.11    40.51    45.26    46.18    39.82    37.66 
2. Aira WILKINSON 15 Co Leeds   5:33.10   469  
 50m    33.01 100m  1:11.98 150m  1:54.84 200m  2:38.24 250m  3:27.02 300m  4:16.88 350m  4:55.46 400m  5:33.10 
    33.01    38.97    42.86    43.40    48.78    49.86    38.58    37.64 
3. Tylan FLETCHER 15 Co Leeds   5:41.64   435  
 50m    33.59 100m  1:12.93 150m  1:56.55 200m  2:39.10 250m  3:31.19 300m  4:23.54 350m  5:03.85 400m  5:41.64 
    33.59    39.34    43.62    42.55    52.09    52.35    40.31    37.79 
4. Emily WOOD 15 Co Bradford   5:56.24   384  
 50m    35.39 100m  1:21.29 150m  2:04.53 200m  2:47.07 250m  3:41.16 300m  4:35.74 350m  5:16.31 400m  5:56.24 
    35.39    45.90    43.24    42.54    54.09    54.58    40.57    39.93 
5. Faith BENSON 15 Bo Barnsley   6:47.85   255  
 50m    39.77 100m  1:32.18 150m  2:19.88 200m  3:07.14 250m  4:09.52 300m  5:14.33 350m  6:02.07 400m  6:47.85 
    39.77    52.41    47.70    47.26  1:02.38  1:04.81    47.74    45.78 

FEMALE 16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Sophia GLEDHILL 17 Co Bradford   5:01.17   635  
 50m    31.21 100m  1:05.96 150m  1:44.12 200m  2:21.26 250m  3:06.62 300m  3:52.10 350m  4:27.44 400m  5:01.17 
    31.21    34.75    38.16    37.14    45.36    45.48    35.34    33.73 
2. Gina WARRIOR 17 Co Bradford   5:07.25   598  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:08.88 150m  1:46.44 200m  2:24.84 250m  3:10.75 300m  3:57.31 350m  4:32.65 400m  5:07.25 
    31.84    37.04    37.56    38.40    45.91    46.56    35.34    34.60 
3. Gracie-May COLE 16 Lincoln Vulc   5:38.69   446  
 50m    33.53 100m  1:13.74 150m  1:57.58 200m  2:41.21 250m  3:30.06 300m  4:19.82 350m  4:59.73 400m  5:38.69 
    33.53    40.21    43.84    43.63    48.85    49.76    39.91    38.96 
4. Ella BLACKBOURN 16 Lincoln Vulc   6:03.53   361  
 50m    37.02 100m  1:22.51 150m  2:13.73 200m  3:01.87 250m  3:50.14 300m  4:40.84 350m  5:24.13 400m  6:03.53 
    37.02    45.49    51.22    48.14    48.27    50.70    43.29    39.40 
 

  



City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 102 Mixed 12 Yrs/Under 200m IM          

OPEN/MALE 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Finley SMITH 9 Co Leeds   3:16.71   173     45.51  1:34.62  2:34.32 
2. Reuben BARKER 9 Co Leeds   3:19.38   166     43.13  1:32.00  2:36.72 
  Rayan AL-SAJIR 9 Co Leeds  DQ               

OPEN/MALE 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Liam LI 10 Co Leeds   2:50.80   264     38.66  1:24.05  2:11.40 
2. Henry PATTERSON 10 Co Leeds   2:56.92   237     38.84  1:24.40  2:17.18 
3. Ted WINGFIELD 10 Co Leeds   2:57.96   233     39.35  1:27.57  2:18.40 
4. Euan CARMODY 10 Co Leeds   3:01.78   219     39.93  1:25.39  2:19.45 
5. Samuel FORD 10 Co Leeds   3:05.96   204     40.72  1:29.70  2:25.22 
6. Zac PHILLIPS 10 Co Leeds   3:09.75   192     41.37  1:09.19  1:29.09 
7. Reece THOMPSON 10 Bo Barnsley   3:14.61   178     41.91  1:30.94  2:28.39 
8. Theo SIRA 10 Co Leeds   3:21.05   162     43.26  1:32.55  2:34.28 
9. Henry ROLLINGS 10 Co Leeds   3:27.88   146     48.09  1:42.62  2:41.68 
10. Charlie MACFADYEN 10 Co Leeds   3:36.62   129     47.63  1:41.54  2:46.91 
  Seth STANLEY 10 Bo Barnsley  DQ               

OPEN/MALE 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Tyler RAVEN 11 Co Leeds   2:39.63   323     33.77  1:16.25  2:05.17 
2. Harry DIXON 11 Co Leeds   2:51.47   261     35.16  1:17.71  2:10.68 
3. Oliver BARKER 11 Co Leeds   2:52.34   257     37.24  1:21.29  2:13.87 
4. Zachary WHITTAKER 11 Co Leeds   2:54.34   248     36.57  1:21.94  2:16.42 
5. David GRIGORE 11 Co Leeds   3:09.85   192     42.75  1:31.53  2:25.54 
6. Solomon COFFEY-WILLS 11 Co Leeds   3:14.05   180     44.71  1:34.73  2:31.98 
  Alex BOYD 11 Co Leeds  DNC        

OPEN/MALE 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Samuel LUTAS 12 Prescot   2:41.65   311     34.48  1:14.76  2:04.56 
2. Hogan LAM 12 Co Leeds   2:45.81   289     35.93  1:17.95  2:08.25 
3. Matthew OGBUAGU 12 Co Leeds   2:47.06   282     34.81  1:20.70  2:10.58 
4. Tomas BICKERS 12 Co Leeds   2:49.80   269     35.99  1:19.79  2:11.06 
5. Harley GILL 12 Co Leeds   2:55.06   245     35.62  1:22.04  2:13.36 
6. Muhammad RAZA 12 Co Leeds   3:03.78   212     39.49  1:26.40  2:22.07 
7. Ellis HARGREAVES 12 Co Leeds   3:05.86   205     38.92  1:24.80  2:26.46 
8. Evan NIXON 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:08.39   197     38.24  1:26.83  2:25.55 
9. Edgar TRAVISS-TURNER 12 Co Leeds   3:12.69   184     42.20  1:29.36  2:25.48 
10. James DEVERILL 12 Co Leeds   3:22.68   158     43.92  1:34.71  2:37.86 

FEMALE 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Michelle BROGDEN 9 Co Leeds   3:12.60   253     45.25  1:33.29  2:30.03 
2. Isabella HUTCHISON 9 Co Leeds   3:24.86   210     46.59  1:39.42  2:38.35 
3. Anneliese CIRSTEA 9 Co Leeds   3:31.76   190     50.23  1:42.33  2:42.51 
4. Isabelle JORDAN 9 Co Leeds   3:36.08   179     45.32  1:41.38  2:46.55 
5. Lily HOGAN 9 Co Leeds   3:42.07   165     54.00  1:50.94  2:54.55 
6. Matilda SHERLEY-PRICE 9 Co Leeds   3:42.49   164     52.79  1:51.80  2:54.94 
7. Ferne DYSON 9 Co Leeds   3:48.38   151     51.10  1:50.68  2:54.38 
8. Ava ALLEN 9 Co Leeds   3:48.62   151   1:02.22  1:59.33  2:59.04 
9. Matilda PENNELLS 9 Co Leeds   3:51.28   146     46.28  1:45.16  2:58.49 
10. Harper ELLIS 9 Co Leeds   4:14.37   109     59.83  2:00.86  3:18.56 
  Sienna BOUSFIELD-EVANS 9 Settle Srays  DQ               

FEMALE 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Isabelle PARK 10 Co Leeds   2:56.24   330     39.39  1:22.93  2:15.29 
2. Katie SADLER 10 Co Leeds   3:01.84   300     41.34  1:27.40  2:21.98 
3. Qian SHEN 10 Co Leeds   3:08.38   270     40.64  1:28.03  2:27.04 
4. Emilia GRAVILLE 10 Co Leeds   3:10.83   260     41.95  1:31.97  2:29.19 
5. Madeleine FLAHERTY 10 Co Leeds   3:13.52   249     39.63  1:32.64  2:29.26 
6. Georgia WATKINS 10 Prescot   3:20.80   223     45.32  1:34.74  2:36.61 
7. Emma GLOSEK 10 Co Leeds   3:27.40   202     49.21  1:41.00  2:40.79 
8. Sophia LANGE 10 Co Leeds   3:30.09   195     46.09  1:37.70  2:42.58 
9. Nell HARGREAVES 10 Co Leeds   3:31.56   191     47.54  1:41.63  2:46.12 
10. Leah MACDONALD 10 Co Leeds   3:42.85   163     50.62  1:47.93  2:55.80 
11. Hannah CROFTON 10 Co Leeds   3:43.42   162     53.87  1:47.37  2:51.82 
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    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
FEMALE 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Sophie BARR 11 Prescot   2:41.65   428     34.80  1:15.47  2:06.06 
2. Willow WRIGHT 11 Co Leeds   2:48.35   379     37.05  1:20.98  2:11.45 
3. Zoe FEATHER 11 Co Leeds   2:50.01   368     37.43  1:20.39  2:11.73 
4. Madeline BECKRAM 11 Co Leeds   2:50.95   362     34.90  1:20.25  2:11.66 
5. Jessica COLLEY 11 Co Leeds   2:51.30   360     37.98  1:19.66  2:11.52 
6. Isla CUNDILL 11 Co Leeds   2:54.70   339     38.17  1:21.31  2:16.77 
7. Sophia WEEKS 11 Co Leeds   3:11.11   259     41.44  1:31.10  2:27.04 
8. Yan CHEUNG 11 Co Leeds   3:12.70   252     42.69  1:34.80  2:29.03 
9. Ella HARRISON 11 Co Leeds   3:13.47   249     43.43  1:34.29  2:30.67 
10. Emilia DEVERILL 11 Co Leeds   3:14.68   245     44.12  1:31.94  2:31.57 
11. Ada BARKER 11 Settle Srays   3:15.98   240     43.38  1:33.05  2:31.87 
12. Lotty CARROLL 11 Co Leeds   3:30.00   195     45.05  1:40.41  2:41.41 
13. Elise HEMMINGS 11 Lincoln Vulc   3:31.96   190     47.89  1:37.81  2:43.30 
14. Lucy WARD 11 Settle Srays   3:36.55   178     49.62  1:47.10  2:50.56 
  Amy BARKER 11 Lincoln Vulc  DNC        

FEMALE 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Emily TALKES 12 Lincoln Vulc   2:34.54   490     32.39  1:11.43  2:00.51 
2. Jessica ROLLINGS 12 Co Leeds   2:35.45   481     34.35  1:16.70  2:01.55 
3. Grace O'HARA 12 Co Leeds   2:41.40   430     34.30  1:16.96  2:03.87 
4. Bethany MAKWEMBERE 12 Preston   2:43.97   410     33.04  1:13.82  2:03.06 
5. Olivia BYRNE 12 Bo Barnsley   2:47.94   382     37.56  1:21.99  2:10.47 
6. Bailey GRAHAM 12 Settle Srays   2:49.38   372     37.22  1:20.54  2:11.68 
7. Isabelle RANDHAWA 12 Co Bradford   2:50.90   362     36.46  1:18.77  2:12.28 
8. Verity LILLEY 12 Co Leeds   2:54.36   341     38.43  1:22.67  2:13.85 
9. Evie THORPE 12 Co Leeds   2:54.44   340     36.54  1:21.26  2:14.88 
10. Maisie BARKER 12 Co Bradford   2:54.96   337     37.01  1:22.99  2:15.04 
11. Isabella STOICESCU 12 Co Leeds   2:56.15   331     38.41  1:23.61  2:14.64 
12. Amelia MATSON 12 Co Leeds   2:56.18   330     39.93  1:26.27  2:19.12 
13. Livia STACEY 12 Co Leeds   2:56.57   328     40.37  1:26.30  2:19.01 
14. Annabel HILTON 12 Co Leeds   3:04.82   286     40.17  1:27.51  2:22.98 
  



City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 103 Mixed 13 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 
OPEN/MALE 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Harry AUSTIN 13 Bo Barnsley   1:16.52   377     36.06 
2. Noah DARNELL 13 Co Leeds   1:26.30   262     40.93 
3. Zach CARNEY 13 Co Bradford   1:28.38   244     41.40 
4. Russell GREEN 13 Bo Barnsley   1:38.85   174     46.06 
5. Eryk MALICKI 13 Bo Barnsley   1:41.94   159     47.27 
  Freddie COOKE - SOUTH 13 Bo Barnsley  DNC      

OPEN/MALE 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Kai MAYERS 14 Co Bradford   1:15.07   399     35.02 
2. Reuben HARRISON 14 Co Leeds   1:18.68   346     35.96 
3. Demilade AYEMOWA 14 Co Leeds   1:19.17   340     37.42 
4. Alex ARMADA 14 Co Bradford   1:20.00   329     37.01 
5. Riley SYKES 14 Bo Barnsley   1:22.20   304     38.23 
6. Jackson CLARKE 14 Co Leeds   1:26.98   256     41.34 
7. Jakub WEGNER 14 Co Bradford   1:27.74   250     40.94 

OPEN/MALE 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Oscar LUGTON 15 Bo Barnsley   1:11.61   460     33.47 
2. Archie FRENCH 15 Lincoln Vulc   1:15.68   389     35.65 
3. Benjamin DERBY 15 Lincoln Vulc   1:16.60   375     36.42 

OPEN/MALE 16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. George BROOKS 17 Co Leeds   1:07.33   553     30.16 
2. Charlie HINSON 16 Co Leeds   1:12.02   452     32.84 
3. Jack AZEMAR-BATTLE 17 Co Bradford   1:14.32   411     33.66 
4. Luke DYER 16 Co Leeds   1:14.75   404     35.63 
5. Cody INGRAM 18 Bo Barnsley   1:17.31   365     36.30 
6. Joshua TOWNSON 16 Co Bradford   1:22.29   303     38.00 
7. Brodie CHARLESWORTH 16 Bo Barnsley   1:26.68   259     39.68 

FEMALE 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Annabel GALBRAITH 13 Co Leeds   1:24.32   404     39.50 
2. Lily KNOWLES 13 Bo Barnsley   1:26.56   373     41.14 
3. Evie Mae WALLACE 13 Co Leeds   1:26.77   371     41.10 
4. Lily VEEVERS 13 Co Leeds   1:28.29   352     41.31 
5. Daisy GLOVER 13 Co Leeds   1:31.52   316     43.64 
6. Camilla HART 13 Settle Srays   1:32.03   311     42.32 
7. Rebekah JONES 13 Bo Barnsley   1:34.61   286     44.09 
8. Evie MONKS 13 Co Bradford   1:34.65   285     43.84 
9. Iris FRENCH 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:37.14   264     45.35 
10. Peyton BRIGHT 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:39.62   245     45.81 

FEMALE 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Megan LAMB 14 Lincoln Vulc   1:24.11   407     38.57 
